

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Frozen Beef Products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2018.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000005216 dated February 7, 2018.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 1 - April 30, 2018.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 7

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	520,000.000 LB	\$2.0888 - \$2.4000	\$ 1,136,324.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	400,000.000 LB	\$2.2544 - \$2.4300	\$ 940,508.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB	40,000.000 LB	\$2.2484 - \$2.2484	\$ 89,936.00
BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$1.8884 - \$1.8884	\$ 71,759.20
TOTAL	998,000.000 LB		\$ 2,238,527.20

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS,
LTD.
PO BOX 31117
AMARILLO, TX 79120-1117

12-3J14-18-P-0750 AMARILLO, TX
4100014493

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

40	POMONA, CA	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.1388
80	ALBUQUERQUE, NM	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.0888
120	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.1144
140	BOWLING GREEN, KY	10,000.000 LB	\$	2.1511
150	LOUISVILLE, KY	15,000.000 LB	\$	2.1511
160	SHEPHERDSTOWN, KY	15,000.000 LB	\$	2.1511
180	BRENTWOOD, NY	20,520.000 LB	\$	2.1811
190	HALFMOON, NY	160.000 LB	\$	2.1811

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			200	HALFMOON, NY	19,320.000 LB \$	2.1811
			220	BUFFALO, NY	21,480.000 LB \$	2.1822
			230	BUFFALO, NY	40.000 LB \$	2.1822
			240	HALFMOON, NY	18,440.000 LB \$	2.1822
			250	HALFMOON, NY	40.000 LB \$	2.1822
			270	AUSTIN, TX	15,000.000 LB \$	2.1022
			280	SAN ANTONIO, TX	15,000.000 LB \$	2.1022
			290	SAN ANTONIO, TX	10,000.000 LB \$	2.1022
			340	BINGHAMTON , NY	14,600.000 LB \$	2.1866
			350	SYRACUSE, NY	400.000 LB \$	2.1866
			360	SYRACUSE, NY	9,880.000 LB \$	2.1866
			370	YORKVILLE, NY	80.000 LB \$	2.1866
			380	YORKVILLE, NY	15,040.000 LB \$	2.1866
			430	AUSTIN, TX	12,480.000 LB \$	2.0989
			440	SAN ANTONIO, TX	15,000.000 LB \$	2.0989
			450	SAN ANTONIO, TX	12,520.000 LB \$	2.0989
			Subtotal		360,000.000 LB	
			BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB			
			570	TAHLEQUAH, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2544
			590	SAN ANTONIO, TX	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2744
			Subtotal		80,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		440,000.000 LB \$	950,916.01
Contractor Total					440,000.000 LB \$	950,916.01

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS,
INC.
4750 S CALIFORNIA AVE

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
CHICAGO, IL 60632-2016						
12-3J14-18-P-0751 4100014494		CHICAGO, IL				
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB					
			100	CRANSTON, RI	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2575
			310	FORT WAYNE, IN	18,840.000 LB \$	2.2447
			320	SOUTH BEND, IN	21,160.000 LB \$	2.2447
			400	CONCORD, NH	3,680.000 LB \$	2.2618
			410	CONCORD, NH	36,320.000 LB \$	2.2618
			Subtotal		120,000.000 LB	
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB					
			480	SACRAMENTO , CA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3841
			520	BALTIMORE, MD	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3449
			540	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3366
			550	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3242
			640	EAU CLAIRE, WI	20,000.000 LB \$	2.3141
			650	MADISON, WI	20,000.000 LB \$	2.3141
			Subtotal		200,000.000 LB	
	BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB					
			680	SIOUX FALLS, SD	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2484
			Subtotal		40,000.000 LB	
	BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB					
			710	CRANSTON, RI	38,000.000 LB \$	1.8884
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				398,000.000 LB \$	900,411.20
Contractor Total					398,000.000 LB \$	900,411.20

ROBERT H BARRIOS
5265 LOVELOCK ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
92110-4012						
12-3J14-18-P-0752 4100014495		CHICAGO, IL				
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB					
			500	Nampa, ID	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4300
			500	Nampa, ID	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4300
			610	HELENA, MT	20,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4200
			620	HELENA, MT	20,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4200
		Subtotal			120,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			120,000.000 LB	\$ 291,200.00
Contractor Total					120,000.000 LB	\$ 291,200.00
SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA, INC., TH 6300 STIRLING RD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33024-2153						
12-3J14-18-P-0753 4100014496		Thomasville, GA				
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB					
			60	BOCA RATON, FL	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4000
		Subtotal			40,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			40,000.000 LB	\$ 96,000.00
Contractor Total					40,000.000 LB	\$ 96,000.00